Hardrock, phosphate, and underground mines, and complex industrial mineral mines 

Acreage of Section 070 Plan Fee (Dollars) 

Section 070 of IDAPA 20.03.02, Reclamation Plan 0 to 100 
acres One thousand ($1,000) 

Section 070 of IDAPA 20.03.02, Reclamation Plan >100 to 
1,000 acres 

One thousand five hundred 
($1,500) 

Section 070 of IDAPA 20.03.02, Reclamation Plan >1,000 acres Two thousand ($2,000) 

Updated: January 2026